CAT6218
© Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. 1 Doc. No. MD-10010 Rev. C
Characteristics subject to change without notice
300mA CMOS LDO Regulator
FEATURES
 Guaranteed 300mA output current
 Low dropout voltage of 180mV typical at 300mA
 Stable with 1μF ceramic output capacitor

© Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. 9  Doc. No. MD-10010 Rev. C
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION (1)(2)(3)(5)
Notes:
(1)  All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2)  The standard finish is NiPdAu.
(3) The device used in the above example is a CAT6218-180 TD-GT3 (VOUT = 1.8V, in an TSOT-23 package, NiPdAu, Tape and Reel, 3,000/Reel).
(4) Standard voltages are 1.8V, 2.4V, 2.7V, 3.0V, and 3.3V. For other voltage options, please contact your nearest Catalyst Semiconductor
Sales office.
(5) Top marking for CAT6218 is RU.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number VOUT Voltage Package Quantity per Reel
CAT6218-150TD-GT3(4) 1.50V TSOT-23 3,000
CAT6218-180TD-GT3 1.80V TSOT-23 3,000
CAT6218-240TD-GT3 2.40V TSOT-23 3,000
CAT6218-250TD-GT3(4) 2.50V TSOT-23 3,000
CAT6218-270TD-GT3 2.70V TSOT-23 3,000
CAT6218-280TD-GT3(4) 2.80V TSOT-23 3,000
CAT6218-285TD-GT3(4) 2.85V TSOT-23 3,000
CAT6218-300TD-GT3 3.00V TSOT-23 3,000
CAT6218-320TD-GT3(4) 3.20V TSOT-23 3,000
CAT6218-330TD-GT3 3.30V TSOT-23 3,000
Prefix Device # Suffix
CAT          6218                   -180                            TD                              -G            T3
Product Number
6218
VOUT Voltage (4)
150: 1.50V
180: 1.80V
240: 2.40V
250: 2.50V
270: 2.70V
280: 2.80V
285: 2.85V
300: 3.00V
320: 3.20V
330: 3.30V
Company ID Package
TD: TSOT-23
Lead Finish
G: NiPdAu
Tape & Reel
T: Tape & Reel
3: 3,000/Reel
For Product Top Mark Codes, click here:
REVISION HISTORY
Date Rev. Reason
06/19/2007 A Preliminary Revision